

## **TIRNO-04-R-00010, Amendment 0002- Surveillance Vehicle Conversion**

### **Questions and Answers**

Question #1: All the components of this security vehicle have undefined performance parameters. Do you desire bidders to provide offers according to no specific performance requirement?

Answer: The IRS would like to see the vendor's approach for fulfilling this requirement. Section C, Statement of Objectives (SOO), outlines the minimum requirements for the conversion of the vehicles. Vendors are to propose to the IRS, their recommended method of converting the vehicles according to the requirements in the SOO. Vendors should refer to Section M of the solicitation for further guidance (particularly M.3(b)- Evaluation Criteria- Phase I).

Question #2: Do you not wish to see quantity pricing?

Answer: The IRS is unable to provide estimates of needed quantities due to varying individual agency needs, economic, and political conditions at the time of individual delivery orders. However, the IRS would like for vendors to provide line item pricing for items based on your best business practices.